approfondie et objective de son dossier. 

5. Financement. 
Les travaux, objet du présent Appel d'Offres, sont financés par le Budget du Ministère des Travaux Publics, Ligne 

Fonds Routier – Programme 2026, 2027 et 2028, en un lot unique pour un coût prévisionnel pour les trois phases de Dix-
huit millions (18 000 000) francs CFA. Dont six millions (6 000 000) Francs CFA par phase.  

6. Consultation du dossier d’Appel d’Offres 

Le dossier physique peut être consulté gratuitement aux heures ouvrables à la Mairie de Ngambé-Tikar 
au niveau  de la STRUCTURE INTERNE DE GESTION ADMINISTRATIVE DES MARCHÉS PUBLICS ( SIGAMP)

[...]

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’un cautionnement provisoire (garantie bancaire de soumission) établi, 
selon le modèle indiqué dans le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres, par un établissement bancaire agrée par le ministère des 
Finances et d’un montant égal à trois cent soixante mille (360 000) francs CFA. 

L’absence du cautionnement provisoire ou sa non-conformité au modèle joint dans le Dossier d’Appel 
d’Offres entraîne à l’ouverture, le rejet systématique de l’offre. 
 Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office au plus tard trente (30) jours après l’expiration de la validité des

[...]

5. Funding. 

The works, which are the subject of this Invitation to Tender, are financed by the Budget of the Ministry of Public 

Works, Road Fund Line – Program 2026, 2027 and 2028, in a single lot with an estimated cost for the three phases of 

eighteen million (18,000,000) CFA francs. Of which six million (6,000,000) CFA francs per phase. 

6. Consultation of the tender documents 

The physical file can be consulted free of charge during working hours at the Ngambé -Tikar Town Hall at the level 

of the INTERNAL STRUCTURE FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC

[...]

Provisional guarantee. 

Offers must be accompanied by a provisional guarantee (bank guarantee of submission) established, according to 

the model indicated in the Tender Document, by a banking institution approved by the Ministry of Finance and in an amount 

equal to three hundred and sixty thousand (360,000) CFA francs . 

The absence of the provisional guarantee or its non-conformity to the model attached in the Tender 

Dossier will result in the systematic rejection of the offer upon opening. 

The provisional guarantee will be automatically released no later than thirty (30) days after the expiry of the validity